Blutspenden bis zum 11.08.2025

Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di

05.08.2025
11:00-19:00 Uhr

05.08.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

05.08.2025
14:30-19:00 Uhr

05.08.2025
15:30-20:00 Uhr

05.08.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

05.08.2025
11:30-18:30 Uhr

05.08.2025
14:00-19:30 Uhr

05.08.2025
17:00-20:30 Uhr

05.08.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

05.08.2025
07:30-11:00 Uhr
14:00-18:30 Uhr

Kassel 34125
Institut Kassel
MonchebergstralRe 57

Willingen/Usseln 34508
Schitzenhalle Usseln
SportstralRe 3

Fulda / Horas 36039
Kath. Pfarrzentrum St. Bonifatius
Kirchstr. 10

Steinau a. d. Str. 36396
GrolR3sporthalle
Am Steines

Frankfurt / Nordweststadt 60439
Saalbau Titus Forum
Walter Moller Platz

Frankfurt 60528
Institut Frankfurt am Main
Sandhofstrale 1

Bad Homburg 61348
Kurhaus Bad Homburg
Louisenstral3e 58

Oberzent-Beerfelden 64760
Alte Turnhalle
Hirschhorner Str. 40

Oestrich-Winkel 65375
Brentanoscheune
Hauptstr. 134A

Mannheim 68167
Institut Mannheim
Friedrich-Ebert-StrafRe 107



Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di

05.08.2025
13:00-18:00 Uhr

05.08.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

05.08.2025
14:00-19:00 Uhr

05.08.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

05.08.2025
11:00-18:00 Uhr

05.08.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

05.08.2025
12:00-18:00 Uhr

05.08.2025
12:30-18:30 Uhr

05.08.2025
15:00-19:30 Uhr

05.08.2025
14:45-19:30 Uhr

05.08.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

Heidelberg 69120
IKTZ Heidelberg
Im Neuenheimer Feld 583

Sindelfingen / Darmsheim 71069
Festhalle
Karlstr. 27

Tabingen 72076
ZKT Tubingen
Otfried-Mdiller Strale 4/1

Aalen-Hofen 73433
Glick-Auf-Halle
Kappelbergstralle 34

Cleebronn / Tripsdrill 74389
Erlebnispark Tripsdrill
Grol3er Parkplatz

Zell am Harmersbach 77736
Ritter-von-Bu3-Halle
Kirchstr. 17

Villingen-Schwenningen/Villingen 78050
DRK-Zentrum
Benediktinerring 9

Donaueschingen 78166
Freie evangelische Gemeinde
Stettiner Str. 7

Hausen ob Verena 78595
Verenahalle
Hauptstr. 2

Kirchzarten 79199
FSM AG
Erich-Rieder-StralRe 2

Biberach 88400
Rot-Kreuz-Zentrum
Rot-Kreuz-Weg 27



Di
Di
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi

05.08.2025
12:45-16:00 Uhr

05.08.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

06.08.2025
11:00-18:00 Uhr

06.08.2025
16:15-19:30 Uhr

06.08.2025
16:30-20:00 Uhr

06.08.2025
15:45-20:00 Uhr

06.08.2025
15:45-19:45 Uhr

06.08.2025
09:00-14:00 Uhr

06.08.2025
15:00-20:00 Uhr

06.08.2025
15:45-20:00 Uhr

06.08.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

Ulm 89081
Institut Ulm
HelmholtzstralRe 10

Ulm - Lehr 89081
Schonenberghalle
Stocklenstr. 1

Kassel 34125
Institut Kassel
MonchebergstralRe 57

Frankenau 35110
Kellerwaldhalle Frankenau
Wolfskaute 6

Haunetal-Neukirchen 36166
Birgerhaus/Haweli
Konrad-Zuse-Platz 2-4

Lauterbach-Frischborn 36341
Turnhalle Frischborn
Schlagmuhlenweg 1

Frankfurt / Rodelheim 60489
DRK-Haus Rodelheim
Rodelheimer LandstralRe 95

Frankfurt 60528
Institut Frankfurt am Main
Sandhofstrale 1

Bad Nauheim 61231
Frauenwaldhalle
FrauenwaldstraRe 11

Reinheim / Spachbricken 64354

Mehrzweckhalle
Lessingstr. 4

Oestrich-Winkel 65375
Brentanoscheune
Hauptstr. 134A



Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi

06.08.2025
15:45-20:00 Uhr

06.08.2025
07:30-11:00 Uhr
14:00-18:30 Uhr

06.08.2025
08:00-12:00 Uhr
13:00-16:00 Uhr

06.08.2025
09:00-19:00 Uhr

06.08.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

06.08.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

06.08.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

06.08.2025
11:00-18:00 Uhr

06.08.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

06.08.2025
11:00-16:00 Uhr

06.08.2025
14:00-19:30 Uhr

Beselich / Obertiefenbach 65614

Mehrzweckhalle im Blurgerhaus
Steinbacher Str. 10

Mannheim 68167
Institut Mannheim
Friedrich-Ebert-StraRe 107

Heidelberg 69120
IKTZ Heidelberg
Im Neuenheimer Feld 583

Tubingen 72076
ZKT Tubingen
Otfried-Miller StralRe 4/1

Minsingen 72525
Alenberghalle
Beutenlaystral3e 3

Reutlingen 72768
Wittumhalle
WittumstralRe 37

Ellwangen 73479
Stadthalle
Haller Str. 7

Cleebronn / Tripsdrill 74389
Erlebnispark Tripsdrill
Grol3er Parkplatz

Weingarten 76356
Walzbachhalle
KanalstrafRe 69

Offenburg 77652
Gemeindezentrum St. Martin
Zahringer Str. 38

Bad Dirrheim 78073
Haus des Burgers
Luisenstr. 4



06.08.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

06.08.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

06.08.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

06.08.2025
14:00-19:00 Uhr

06.08.2025
10:15-15:00 Uhr

07.08.2025
14:00-18:00 Uhr

07.08.2025
08:00-15:00 Uhr

07.08.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

07.08.2025
15:00-19:30 Uhr

07.08.2025
11:30-18:30 Uhr

07.08.2025
15:45-20:00 Uhr

Loffingen 79843
Festhalle
Festhallenstr. 1

Eriskirch 88097
Irishalle
MariabrunnstrafRe 16

Bergatreute 88368
Gemeindehalle
SchmidstralRe 5

Laupheim 88471
DRK
Berblinger Str. 27

Ulm 89081
Institut Ulm
HelmholtzstralRe 10

Kassel 34117
LWV Hessen
Standepl. 6 - 10

Kassel 34125
Institut Kassel
MonchebergstralRe 57

Nusttal / Hofaschenbach 36167
Birgerhaus
Schulstr. 19

Eichenzell 36124
Kulturscheune Eichenzell
Am Hof 2 / MunkenstralRe

Frankfurt 60528
Institut Frankfurt am Main
Sandhofstralle 1

Bad Vilbel / Dortelweil 61118
Kulturforum Dortelweil
Dortelweiler Platz 1



Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do

07.08.2025
15:30-20:00 Uhr

07.08.2025
15:30-20:00 Uhr

07.08.2025
07:30-11:00 Uhr
14:00-18:30 Uhr

07.08.2025
14:00-19:00 Uhr

07.08.2025
09:00-19:00 Uhr

07.08.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

07.08.2025
11:00-18:00 Uhr

07.08.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

07.08.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

07.08.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

07.08.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

Darmstadt 64285
BKS Kulturzentrum
Ludwigshohstr. 42

Hofheim / Marxheim 65719
Birgerhaus
Ahornstr. 11

Mannheim 68167
Institut Mannheim
Friedrich-Ebert-StraRe 107

Heidelberg 69120
IKTZ Heidelberg
Im Neuenheimer Feld 583

Tabingen 72076
ZKT Tubingen
Otfried-Mdiller Stral3e 4/1

Seewald / Besenfeld 72297
Seewaldhalle
Kniebisstrale 39

Cleebronn / Tripsdrill 74389
Erlebnispark Tripsdrill
Groler Parkplatz

Gernsbach 76593
DRK-Haus
Am Bachgarten 9

Hambriicken 76707
LuRhardthalle
Pfarrer-Graf-Stral3e 3

Blumberg / Achdorf 78176
Haus des Gastes in Achdorf
Lindenstr. 12

Breisach 79206

Badischer Winzerkeller / Verwaltungsgeb.

Zum Kaiserstuhl 16



07.08.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

07.08.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

07.08.2025
14:00-19:00 Uhr

07.08.2025
11:00-19:00 Uhr

07.08.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

07.08.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

07.08.2025
14:45-19:30 Uhr

08.08.2025
08:00-15:00 Uhr

08.08.2025
17:00-20:00 Uhr

08.08.2025
15:30-20:00 Uhr

08.08.2025
15:45-19:45 Uhr

Kandern 79400
August-Macke-Schule
August-Macke-Str. 7

Bergatreute 88368
Gemeindehalle
SchmidstralRe 5

Laupheim 88471
DRK
Berblinger Str. 27

Ulm 89081
Institut Ulm
HelmholtzstralRe 10

Regglisweiler 89165
Birgerhaus in Regglisweiler
Herrenweiher 2

Opfingen 89614
Mehrzweckhalle
Schulstr. 27

Wertheim / Dertingen 97877
Mandelberg-Halle
Albrecht-Thoma-Str. 6

Kassel 34125
Institut Kassel
MonchebergstralRe 57

Breuna / Wettesingen 34479
Mehrzweckhalle Wettesingen
Hohentorstr.

Wabern 34590
Mehrzweckhalle
Reiherwaldweg 1

Lichtenfels / Goddelsheim 35104
Mehrzweckhalle Goddelsheim
Am Sportplatz



08.08.2025
15:45-20:00 Uhr

08.08.2025
15:45-19:45 Uhr

08.08.2025
09:00-14:00 Uhr

08.08.2025
15:00-19:30 Uhr

08.08.2025
16:30-20:00 Uhr

08.08.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

08.08.2025
07:30-11:00 Uhr

08.08.2025
08:00-12:00 Uhr
13:00-16:00 Uhr

08.08.2025
13:00-18:00 Uhr

08.08.2025
09:00-19:00 Uhr

08.08.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

Haiger Allendorf 35708
Mehrzweckhalle Haiger-Allendorf
Hosrain 4

Driedorf 35759
Birgerhaus
Zur Hassel 11

Frankfurt 60528
Institut Frankfurt am Main
Sandhofstralle 1

Oberursel 61440
Taunushalle Oberstedten
Landwehr 6

Birstein-Unterreichenbach 63633

DGH Unterreichenbach
Hauptstr. 1

Heidenrod / Kemel 65321
Romerhalle
An der Romerhalle

Mannheim 68167
Institut Mannheim
Friedrich-Ebert-StrafRe 107

Heidelberg 69120
IKTZ Heidelberg
Im Neuenheimer Feld 583

Boblingen - Motorworld 71034
Motorworld Region Stuttgart
Graf-Zeppelin-Platz

Tubingen 72076
ZKT Tubingen
Otfried-Muller StralRe 4/1

Ammerbuch-Pfaffingen 72119
Turnhalle Pfaffingen
Michaelstr. 7



08.08.2025
14:00-19:30 Uhr

08.08.2025
13:30-19:30 Uhr

08.08.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

08.08.2025
11:00-18:00 Uhr

08.08.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

08.08.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

08.08.2025
14:00-19:30 Uhr

08.08.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

08.08.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

08.08.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

11.08.2025
08:00-15:00 Uhr

Freudenstadt 72250
Theodor-Gerhardt-Schule
Ludwig-Jahn-Str. 50

Metzingen / NeuapoSt. Kirche 72555
Neuapostolische Kirche
Christian-Volter-Str. 25

Berglen 73663
Turnhalle/Schule in Steinach
Erlenstrasse 3

Cleebronn / Tripsdrill 74389
Erlebnispark Tripsdrill
Grol3er Parkplatz

Gondelsheim 75053
TV Sporthalle
Am Alten Sportplatz 2

Durmersheim 76448
Mensa Durmersheim
Helmholtzstralle 1/1

Konigschaffhausen 79346
Weinberghalle
Kiechlinsberger Stral3e 36

Grafenhausen 79865
Schwarzwaldhalle
SchulstralRe 1/ 1.UG

Langenau 89129
Stadthalle
KarlstrafRe 27

Burgberg 89537
Maria-von-Linden-Halle
Sperberstralie 1

Kassel 34125
Institut Kassel
MonchebergstralRe 57



Mo
Mo

11.08.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

11.08.2025
12:00-17:00 Uhr

Poppenhausen 36163
Von-Stein-Riuck-Haus
Schulstr. 2

Frankfurt 60325
Uni Campus Westend
Nina-Rubinstein-Weg 1



